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AQ1100 MFT-OLTS

B Model and suffix codes

H Top view . Optical Power meter

" Model Suffix code Descriptions
(Standard/High power/PON) AQT100A LS: 1310/1550 nm
AQ1100B LS: 1310/1550/1625 nm
AQ1100D LS: MM850/1300, SM1310/1550 nm
-HE English
Language -HC Chinese/English
guag -HK Korean/English
-HR Russian/English
-D UL/ CSA standard, 125 V.
-F VDE standard, 250 V
Power cord -R Australian standard, 250 V
-Q BS/Singaporean standard, 250 V
-H Chinese standard, 250 V
LD source -P Korean standard, 250 V
- Optical -SPM Optical power meter
Visible Light Source (VLS) power meter -HPM High power optical power meter
g -PPM (AQ1100A only) | PON Optical power meter
-UsC SC type (LS port, and OPM port)
H A H -UFC FC type (LS port, and OPM port)
. SpeSlflcatlons Optical _uLe LC type (LS port, and OPM port for -PPM),
Models AQ1100A AQ1100B AQ1100D connector ¢1.25 adapter (OPM port for -SPM and -HPM)
B 1310/1550 25 (SM) -ASC SC/Angled-PC type (LS port, and OPM port for -PPM),
Wavelength (nm)™ 1310/1550 +25 1310/1550/1625 +25 850/1300 =30 (Gl) (except AQ1100D) | SC type (OPM port for -SPM and -HPM)
n — - /NLS Visible light source, optical connector: 2.5 @ ferrule
Light emitting devncle — LD LD LD (SM), LED (Gl) Fa(t:tcﬁryd , TLAN Ethernet (10/100BASE-TX)
SM (LD) Spectral width (nm) <5/<10 <5/<10/<10 <5/<10 installed options 758 Shoulder belt
Gl (LED) Spectral width (nm)" — — AC adapter /AC1 Attach 739872 AC adapter’
(FWHM) 40 (typ)/140 (typ) P P
Light n . . M Standard A
sogurce Optical output level (dBm) -3 +1 -3 +1 SM: -8 +1, GI: =20 +1 Pow:?cg:d, :ée:ds:;;‘«? battery pack, hand belt, user's manual (CD-ROM), operation guide
Level stability (dB)*“ +0.05 +0.05 SM: +0.05, GlI: 0.1 *For the countries that require CE marking.
Modulation mode CW, CHOP (270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz)® . Accessories
Applicable fiber SM (ITU-T G.652) SM (g})’/}g?fﬁ)- Gl
- Model Suffix code Descriptions
Optical Connector SC, FC, $1.25 ferrule, SC/AnC?Ied—PC SC, FC, $1.25 ferrule SU2006A Soft carrying case
Laser class lass 1 735480 -SCC Connector adapter (SC)
i _ (For opticalpower meters) | -FCC Connector adapter (FC)
Built-in Optical Powermeter 735481 -LMC Ferrule adapter (_1.25)
Standard (/SPM) High Power (/HPM) PON (/PPM) SU2005A -SCC Universal adapter (SC)
Wavelength setting Sinl?)ﬂ?ar‘rl‘?g(e):daes 023103(()J (|1'1/r1'r:|3 1{2/11‘;%](;123’? n‘leiiﬁffgpnm ¢ 49103 :1%1;1gd0{11555500nr:’rn110an (For LS and PON -Feo Universal adapter (FC)
\7 i i 3 5 optical power meter) [ R
CWDM mode: 1270 nm to 1610 nm 20 nm step measured separately) i P ) LGC Universal adapter (LC)
Applicable fiber SM (ITU-G.652) GI (50/125 prm) SM (ITU-G.652) ‘E_’ \L;l;/ECSA Sta”dgrd' \1/25 v
Power ranae 1010 —70 dBm (CW) | +27 to —50 dBm (CW) +27 to —50 dBm: 1550 nm - standard, 250
9 +7 to =70 dBm (CHOP) | +24 to —50 dBm (CHOP)® | +10 to ~70 dBm: 1310/1490 nm 739873 (AC adapter) -2 Australian standard, 250 V
Noise level 0.5 nW 50 nW 0.5 NW (-63 dBm, 1310 nm) -Q BS/Singaporean standard, 250 V
(—63 dBm, 1310 nm) (—43 dBm, 1310 nm) 50 nW (-43 dBm, 1550 nm) -H Chinese standard, 250 V
Uncertainty under standard conditions” +5% +5% +0.5 dB (10%) -P Korean standard, 250 V
Readout resolution 0.01 .| -F VDE standard, 250 V
739872 (AC adapter) -
Level unit Absolute: dBm, mW, uyW, nW Relative: dB ( pter) -Q BS/Singaporean standard, 250 V
. 739882 Battery pack (Spare)
Modulation mode CHOP (270/1 k/2 kHz) | CHOP (270/1 k/2 kHz) ‘ cw B8070CY Shoulder belt
Average function 1,10, 50 and 100 times *For the countries that require CE marking.
logging function Measurement intervals: 500 ms, 1s,2 s, 5s, 10 s, Measurement count: 10 to 1000
General Specifications
Display 5.7 inch color LCD (640x480)
Loss test mode (only with /SPM or /HPM) | Auto loss test, Loopback test, Multi-core loss test
Internal memory 128 MByte
External interface USB1.1 TypeA and TypeB (mini) 1 ea.
Power AG/DG adaptor | __[100to 120 VAC, 200 to 240 VAG, 50/60Hz ____________________________
supply Battery Li-ion, duration 6 hour®, charging time 5 hours
. . 217.5 mm (W) x 157 mm (H) x 74 mm (D) (excl. projections)
Dimensions and mass Approx. 1 kg (incl. internal battery)
Envirpnmental Operating environment Iﬁ‘mpe!’at;rse 0 toH4§r? © t(ﬁc.;ii C Whenfcharglng the battery)
condition [ Siiaatetlulatui
Storage environment | Temperature
Safety EN61010-1
standard [ Laser IEC60825-1: Class 17%/Class 3R® 1T _FDA: 21CFR1040.1012
EMC EN61326-1 Class A, EN55011 Class A Group 1, C-Tick EN55011 Class A Group 1
Factory Installed Options *10: CLASS 1(EC60825-1)  *11: CLASS 3R(EC60825-1)  *12: 21CFR1040.10
Optical connector @2.5 ferrule type e LE ASEETAAnOH Complies with 21 CFR 104010 an 104011 excepfordeiations
Visible light source Wavelength and optical output level 650 nm +20 nm, peak value —3 dBm or more Ea e ';?;f:m;‘:,m?'u"::;‘;&:i:;‘:.::;::;i:ﬁé“ﬂm
(VL) Modulation mode CHOP 2 Hz .
Laser class Class 3R
LAN interface (/LAN) | T0BASE-T/100BASE-TX, RJ-45 connector | Ping test, PC remote control

PULSE DURATION CW.

The specifications are at 23°C +2°C unless otherwise noted. *1: 23°C + 2°C, CW *2: RMS (20, -20 dB) *3: Envelope (-3 dB) *4: for 15 minutes at a constant temperature
within 23°C +2°C *5: CW and 270 Hz only at 850 nm and 1300 nm *6: Except for 850 nm and 1650 nm. *7: 23°C +2°C, standard conditions (CW, 1310 nm, 100 pW, SMF), at
1550 nm for /PPM. *8: LD ON. (in screen save mode) *9: The visible light sources

YOKOGAWA http://tmi.yokogawa.com/ YMI-KS-HMI-SE05

YOKOGAWA TEST & MEASUREMENT CORPORATION Subject to Change without notice.
Global Sales Dept. [Phone: +81-422-52-6237  E-mail: tm@cs.jp.yokogawa.com i Copyright © 2009, Yokogawa Electric Corporation
Facsimile: +81-422-52-6462 Copyright © 2016, Yokogawa Test & Measurement Cc[)IrE%Qr(;a\Lct))r}
YOKOGAWA CORPORATION OF AMERICA E-mail: tmi@us.yokogawa.com Printed in Japan, 801(KP)
YOKOGAWA EUROPE B.V. Phone: +31-88-4641000 E-mail: tmi@nl.yokogawa.com

YOKOGAWA SHANGHAI TRADING CO., LTD. Phone: +86-21-6239-6363 E-mail: tech@ysh.com.cn Facsimile: +86-21-6880-4987
YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC KOREA CO., LTD. Phone: +82-2-2628-3810  E-mail: TMI@kr.yokogawa.com Facsimile: +82-2-2628-3899
YOKOGAWA ENGINEERING ASIA PTE. LTD. Phone: +65-6241-9933 E-mail: TMI@sg.yokogawa.com Facsimile: +65-6241-9919
YOKOGAWA INDIA LTD. Phone: +91-80-4158-6396  E-mail: tmi@in.yokogawa.com Facsimile: +91-80-2852-1442
YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CIS LTD. Phone: +7-495-737-78-68 E-mail: info@ru.yokogawa.com Facsimile: +7-495-737-78-69
YOKOGAWA AMERICA DO SUL LTDA. Phone: +55-11-5681-2400

YOKOGAWA MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA B.S.C(c) Phone: +973-17-358100 E-mail: help.ymatmi@bh.yokogawa.com Facsimile: +973-17-336100



